
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hess, Matthew (1)
Loss: Johnson, Garon (1)
Save: Keller, Jackson (1)
HBP: None
PB: Shelby, Trent, Keller, Jackson, Politte, Nick, Wallen, Noah, Knox, Tyler, Rose, Jacob, Jones, Jared, Abernathy, Sam, Dopson, Dalton,
Flores, Alex, Bradley, Kannon
 
Start: 14:59   Time: 02:48   Attendance: 194   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri Baptist 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 11 2
Central Baptist (Ark.) 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 9 1

Missouri Baptist (3-5, 1-1 AMC) -vs- Central Baptist (Ark.) (10-3, 1-1
AMC) 2020-02-21 at Conway, AR (Victory Field)

Missouri Baptist 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ross, Ashanti cf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Hill, Hunter 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Schmidt, DJ 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Steffler, Trey 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Mize, Carter 1b 5 1 2 2 0 3 0
Voda, Sage rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Shelby, Trent dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Napolitano, Vincent ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Tajia, Luis c 2 1 2 2 2 0 0
    Knox, Tyler 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wallen, Noah lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
    Politte, Nick lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hess, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quinn, Jarrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keller, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 11 5 3 14 0

HR: Mize, Carter (1); Tajia, Luis (1)
SH: Hill, Hunter (1)
SF: Steffler, Trey (1)
E: Napolitano, Vincent (1); Hess, Matthew (1)

Central Baptist (Ark.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
French, Jay cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hodges, Will lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Volquez, Kelvin ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Baez, Willie rf 3 3 3 0 1 0 0
Olinde, Griffith 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Jones, Jared 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Dopson, Dalton 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Stewart, Steven 2b 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Abernathy, Sam dh 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Flores, Alex c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Rose, Jacob 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Garon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Muns, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradley, Kannon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Escapita, Fernando p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 9 4 2 11 0

2B: Dopson, Dalton (1)
SB: Baez, Willie (2); Olinde, Griffith (1); Hodges, Will (1)
E: Muns, Caleb (1)

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hess, Matthew (W, 1) 5.0 6 4 4 2 5 2 0 0 0 20 22 2 4 78
Quinn, Jarrett 3.0 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 2 46
Keller, Jackson (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 15
Totals 9 5 5 2 11 2 0 0 0 35 37 2 6 139

Central Baptist (Ark.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Garon (L, 1) 5.0 7 5 5 1 9 2 0 0 0 20 23 3 1 95
Muns, Caleb 2.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 3 31
Bradley, Kannon 0.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 19
Escapita, Fernando 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 14
Totals 11 6 6 3 14 2 0 0 0 35 40 3 5 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Ashanti Ross struck out swinging 0 0
Hunter Hill struck out swinging 0 0
Trey Steffler singled, thru the hole at 2nd base 0 0
Carter Mize struck out swinging 0 0

Central Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Jay FRENCH grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0
Will HODGES struck out looking 0 0
Kelvin VOLQUEZ grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Sage Voda struck out swinging 0 0
Trent Shelby flied out to right(9) 0 0
Vincent Napolitano struck out looking 0 0

Central Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Willie BAEZ singled to the infield 0 0
Willie BAEZ advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 0
Griffith OLINDE singled to the infield 0 0
Willie BAEZ Scored, on the batted ball 0 1
Griffith OLINDE advanced to second 0 1
Jared JONES struck out swinging 0 1
Jared JONES struck out, drop 3rd strike, put out at 1st base (2-3) 0 1
Griffith OLINDE advanced to third, on a stolen base 0 1
Steven STEWART grounded out to second(4-3) 0 1
Griffith OLINDE Scored, on the batted ball 0 2
Sam ABERNATHY struck out swinging 0 2
Sam ABERNATHY struck out, drop 3rd strike, put out at 1st base (2-3) 0 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Luis Tajia singled, thru the hole at SS 0 2
Knox pinch running for Tajia 0 2
Tyler Knox advanced to second 0 2
Noah Wallen singled to shallow right-center 0 2
Tyler Knox advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 2
Tyler Knox Scored 1 2
Noah Wallen advanced to second 1 2
Ashanti Ross reached on a walk 1 2
Hunter Hill hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (3-4) 1 2
Noah Wallen advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 2
Ashanti Ross advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 2
Trey Steffler hit a sacrifice fly to left(7) 1 2
Noah Wallen Scored, on the batted ball 2 2
Carter Mize singled to the infield 2 2
Ashanti Ross Scored, on the batted ball 3 2
Sage Voda struck out swinging 3 2

Central Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Schmidt came in to play 2B, Hill goes out. Tajia came in to play C, Knox goes out 3 2
Alex FLORES reached on a walk 3 2
ROSE pinch running for FLORES 3 2
Jay FRENCH grounded into a (6-3) double play 3 2



Will HODGES singled, thru the hole at SS 3 2
Kelvin VOLQUEZ struck out swinging 3 2
Kelvin VOLQUEZ struck out, drop 3rd strike, put out at 1st base (2-3) 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
FLORES came in to play C, ROSE goes out 3 2
Trent Shelby singled, up the middle 3 2
Vincent Napolitano flied out to right(9) 3 2
Luis Tajia hit a 2 run home run(1), over the left field fence on a 3-1 count 3 2
Trent Shelby Scored, on the batted ball 4 2
Noah Wallen struck out swinging 4 2
Ashanti Ross flied out to center(8) 4 2

Central Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Willie BAEZ bunted and reached on a base hit 4 2
Willie BAEZ advanced to second, on Matthew Hess' wild throw(E1) 4 2
Griffith OLINDE flied out to center(8) 4 2
Jared JONES struck out swinging 4 2
Steven STEWART flied out to right(9) 4 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
DJ Schmidt singled, thru the hole at 2nd base 4 2
Trey Steffler grounded out to second(4-1) 4 2
DJ Schmidt advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 2
Carter Mize struck out swinging 4 2
Sage Voda struck out swinging 4 2

Central Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Sam ABERNATHY singled, up the middle 4 2
Alex FLORES reached first on the fielder's choice 4 2
Sam ABERNATHY was forced out(5-4) 4 2
ROSE pinch running for FLORES 4 2
Jay FRENCH grounded out to first(3) 4 2
Jacob ROSE advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 2
Will HODGES singled to the infield 4 2
Jacob ROSE Scored, on the batted ball 4 3
Will HODGES advanced to second 4 3
Will HODGES advanced to third, on a stolen base 4 3
Kelvin VOLQUEZ popped out to first(3) 4 3

Missouri Baptist - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
FLORES came in to play C, ROSE goes out. MUNS now in to pitch, replacing JOHNSON 4 3
Trent Shelby grounded out to second(4-3) 4 3
Vincent Napolitano struck out swinging 4 3
Luis Tajia reached on a walk 4 3
Knox pinch running for Tajia 4 3
Tyler Knox advanced to second, on Caleb MUNS' wild throw(E1) 4 3
Noah Wallen grounded out to second(4-3) 4 3

Central Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Tajia came in to play C, Knox goes out 4 3
Willie BAEZ reached on a walk 4 3
Quinn now in to pitch, replacing Hess 4 3
Griffith OLINDE struck out swinging 4 3



Willie BAEZ advanced to second, on a stolen base 4 3
DOPSON pinch hitting for JONES 4 3
Dalton DOPSON doubled to deep left-center 4 3
Willie BAEZ Scored, on the batted ball 4 4
Steven STEWART reached base on Vincent Napolitano's bobble(E6) 4 4
Sam ABERNATHY struck out looking 4 4
Alex FLORES struck out looking 4 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
JONES came in to play 3B, DOPSON goes out 4 4
Ashanti Ross bunted and reached on a base hit 4 4
DJ Schmidt reached first on the fielder's choice 4 4
Ashanti Ross was forced out(6-4) 4 4
Trey Steffler grounded into a (4-6-3) double play 4 4

Central Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Jay FRENCH grounded out to second(4-3) 4 4
Will HODGES lined out to right(9) 4 4
Kelvin VOLQUEZ struck out swinging 4 4

Missouri Baptist - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
Carter Mize homered(1), over the right field fence on a 2-0 count 4 4
Sage Voda grounded out to short(6-3) 4 4
BRADLEY now in to pitch, replacing MUNS 4 4
Trent Shelby struck out swinging 4 4
Vincent Napolitano singled to deep right 4 4
Vincent Napolitano advanced to second 4 4
Luis Tajia reached on a walk 4 4
Knox pinch running for Tajia 4 4
Noah Wallen struck out swinging 4 4

Central Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
Tajia came in to play C, Knox goes out. Politte came in to play LF, Wallen goes out 4 4
Willie BAEZ singled, thru the hole at SS 4 4
Griffith OLINDE singled, thru the hole at SS 4 4
Willie BAEZ advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 4
Jared JONES grounded into a (6-3) double play 4 4
Willie BAEZ Scored, on the batted ball 4 5
Steven STEWART grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 4 5

Missouri Baptist - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
ESCAPITA now in to pitch, replacing BRADLEY 4 5
Ashanti Ross grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 4 5
DJ Schmidt struck out looking 4 5
Trey Steffler singled, up the middle 4 5
Carter Mize struck out looking 4 5

Central Baptist (Ark.) - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
Keller now in to pitch, replacing Quinn 4 5
Sam ABERNATHY struck out swinging 4 5
Alex FLORES popped out to the 3rd base foul territory(5) 4 5
Jay FRENCH struck out swinging 4 5



 


